From: Arellano, Joey
To: Press

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Hinson Partners with CareerSource NCFL to Host Job Fair

Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 3:53:17 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 27, 2021

CONTACT:

Victoria Lancet
Office of Representative Yvonne Hinson
<u>Victoria.Lancet@myfloridahouse.gov</u>
352-264-4001

State Representative Yvonne Hinson Partners with CareerSource NCFL to Host Job Fair

GAINESVILLE, Fla. - State Representative Yvonne Hayes Hinson (D-

Gainesville) will host a Career Connections Expo in partnership with CareerSource North Central Florida from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. Wednesday, Nov. 10, 2021 at the Martin Luther King Jr. Multipurpose Center.

The career fair is catered towards young people who may have been excluded previously from the job market because of not completing high school or previous encounters with the law.

Employers participating in the event will be seeking candidates for entry-level positions in a variety of career fields. With the severe shortage of labor due to the pandemic, this is a valuable opportunity for employers to find eager and enthusiastic employees who are skilled and receptive to training.

"My aim for this event is to give members of the younger generation a legitimate hope for their professional future. Work creates dignity, and every citizen deserve the chance to work. Our city thrives when we all participate, empower, and work together," said **Representative Hinson.**

Candidates with all backgrounds and experience levels are encouraged to attend.

Job Fair information

WHO: State Representative Yvonne Hayes Hinson (D-Gainesville)

CareerSource North Central Florida

WHEN: Wednesday, Nov. 10, 2021

10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

WHERE: MLK Multipurpose Center

1028 Northeast 14th Street

Gainesville, FL 32601

COST: This event is free to the public

###